

Sess. Case.-268/2023

Order No.07

20.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance, if on bail, production of the accused Nakul Prasad and framing of charge.

Out of seven(7), three(3) accd. persons namely Suvenu Dhali, Suvo Chowdhury & Nakul Prasad are produced from J/C and two(2) accd. persons Raja Ghosh & Bijoy Patra @ Pom on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Accd. persons namely Raju Das and Shyamal Ghosh are absent without taking any steps.

Ld. LADC files hazirah on behalf of accd. Suvenu Dhali, Suvo Chowdhury alongwith their petitions.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

Heard submissions.

The case is adjourned today.

To 06-02-2024 for appearance, production and framing of charge.

Surities are directed to produce the accd. Raju Das and Shyamal Ghosh on the next date positively.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).

