

S.C 268/2023

CNR no.WBHG-01-003915 -2023

Order no.08 dt. 16.01.2024

Case record is put up by petition when allowed by the learned Court. Learned Legal Aid Defence Counsel, Hooghly moving the petition prays for modification and relaxation of the bail amount vide order no.4 dated 13.10.2023 on the ground of financial difficulty of the accused Subha Chowdhury and Subhendu Dhali.

I have considered the prayer and the submissions made in this behalf. Accordingly, I am of the view that the bail amount should be relaxed to an extent. I, therefore, direct the accused Subha Chowdhury and Subhendu Dhali to furnish bail bond of Rs.3000/-each with two registered sureties of Rs.1500/- each. However, the bail condition shall remain unaltered.

Thus, the petition stands disposed of.

To date i.e. 06.02.2024.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Chinsurah.
J.O Code no.WB00753