

Sess.Case-268/2023

Order no.19

20-08-2024

Today is fixed for production and appearance and W/A.

Out of total seven(7), one(1) accd. persons namely Shyamal Ghosh is produced from J/C.

Out of rest(6) accd. persons on court bail, one(1) is present by filing hazirah and two(2) are absent by filing a petition and two(2) accd.persons namely Subho Chowdhury and Raja Ghosh are absent without taking any steps.

A report alongwith photocopy death certificate of accd. Raju Das is received from Chinsurah P.S. Seen the report as well as death certificate. He expired on 17-01-2024.

Hence, the deceased accd. **Raju Das** is **filed for ever** from this case.

To 08-10-2024 for Production and Appearance i/d W/A of absentee accd. persons.

Ld. Advocate of behalf of the accd. Shyamal Ghosh files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

To 23-08-24 for hearing of bail petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)