

Order No.22

06.01.25

Today is fixed for production & appearance.

Out of total six(6)accd persons, accd namely Subho Chowdhury & Subhendu Dhali @ Puchka are in JC but they are not produced today.

Out of rest five who are on CB accd namely Shyamal Ghosh, Nakul Prasad & Bijay Patra @ Pom are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is also present by filing hazira.

No steps taken in respect of accd Raja Ghosh.

In the given situation issue warrant of arrest against accd Raja Ghosh.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **28.02.25** for ER of WA.

Issue warrant at once.

D & C by me.

sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(WBJO Code WB00753)