

SC 268/23

Order no.28

20.01.26

Today is fixed for **production, appearance & ER of WA.**

Out of six (6) accused persons, accused(2) namely Subho Chowdhury and Subhendu Dhali are not produced from JC today.

One (1) person namely Nakul Prasad is present by filing hazirah.

No ER of WA(2) is received.

One accused namely Shymal Ghosh is absent without filing any steps.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present.

It is now 12:30 PM.

None appears on behalf of the said accused person after on repeated calls.

Issue WA against the said accused person namely Shymal Ghosh.

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 07.03.26 for production, appearance & ER of WA.

Issue fresh WA against all the three(3) accused persons.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)