

SC 268/23

Order no.29

07.03.26

Regular PO is busy in SIR duty.

Ld. Additional District & Session Judge, 2nd Fast Track Court, Hooghly, (Sadar) is in-charge.

Today is fixed for **production, appearance and ER of WA.**

Out of six (6) accused persons, two(2) accused person namely Subho Chowdhury and Subhendu Dhali are not produced from JC today.

One (1) accused person namely Nakul Prasad is present by filing hazirah.

Three NERs are received in respect of three(3) accused persons from SI of Police, Chinsurah P.S, CPC praying for futher time to execute the WAs.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 18.05.26 for production, appearance and ER of WA.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(I/C)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(I/C)